
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

AUTHORIZATION FORM 

For Approval/Execution of Documents 

(check which apply) 

Item Description: 

Agreement Professional Service Contract Amendment Change Order 

BCD NYSDOT Agreement Contract Documents Addendum 

Recommendation for Award of Contract Recommendation to Reject Bids 

Request for Proposals 

X Other 

Action Requested: 

Board Authorization to Execute X Legal Approval 

Board Authorization to Award Execution by the Chairman 

Board Authorization to Advertise for Bids Execution by the Secretary to the Authority 

Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals 

X Other Board Approval 

Approvals Needed: 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

X Sr. Distribution Engineer Date:  

X Chief Operating Officer Date: 

X Executive Engineer Date: 

X Director of Administration Date: 

X Risk Manager Date: 

X Chief Financial Officer Date: 

X Legal Date: 

APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOLUTION: 

X Secretary to the Authority Date: 

Remarks: Amount certified for Final payment $20,024.42 

 Resolution Date: Item No: 

Contract: CPL-004 Project No.: 201800079 

Project Description: Water System Improvements, Town of Clarence 

5/21/2020

05/21/2020

5/22/2020

05/26/2020
06/10/2020

06/10/20

5/21/2020

lcl
Lavonya Sig

lcl
Typewritten Text
5.26.2020



JRS:jmf 

Attachment 

cc: R.Stoll 
 L.Kowalski 

 M.Quinn 

 L.Lester 

 CONT-CPL-005-1801-I-186-B 
 
P:\CONT\P201800079\Pay Apps Final\2020-05-21 Memo Final Pay App.docx 

 

 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

May 21, 2020 

 

 

 

To: Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority 

 

From: Jeffrey R. Sylvester, Distribution Engineer 

 

Subject: Contract CPL-004 

 Water System Improvements 

 Town of Clarence 

 ECWA Project No. 201800079 

  

The following documents are attached for processing of the Final Pay Application #6 for the 

above referenced project. 

• Blue Authorization Form - this form provides the project name and project number, the 

action that is being requested of the Board, and it provides a list of approvals that are 

required prior to being acted on by the Board. 

• ECWA Final Payment Application Checklist and Packet. 

The checklist indicates that the contractor, New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Inc has provided 

all of the proper documentation to close out the contract, including the required WMBE 

Utilization Report – Part D and Final Certified Payrolls, which were already reviewed and 

approved by Director of EEO (ECWA).  The entire Final Pay Application package has to be 

reviewed by Risk Manager and Legal Department prior to Board action.  The amount certified 

for Final Payment is $20,024.42. 

 

 

 

 

 

 















































1

Jeff Sylvester

From: Lavonya Lester
Sent: Wednesday, May 20, 2020 5:21 PM
To: Sheila Halloran; Jeff Sylvester; Michael J. Quinn
Subject: RE: CPL-004 MBE Utilization Part D

Thank you Sheila.  
 
Jeff. Please proceed with the final pay app. Thanks  
Lavonya 
 
 
 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: Sheila Halloran <sheilahalloran66@gmail.com>  
Date: 5/20/20 5:08 PM (GMT-05:00)  
To: Jeff Sylvester <jsylvester@ecwa.org>, Lavonya Lester <llester@ecwa.org>, "Michael J. Quinn" <mquinn@ecwa.org>  
Subject: Fwd: CPL-004 MBE Utilization Part D  
 
Jeff, 
 
I am forwarding what I had sent to CPL on December 11, 2019.  There is a letter for Ms. Lester explaining the variance.  I 
honestly can't recall why I did not send it to Ms. Lester, directly, but I have to assume it was because I included it with 
the WMBE part D  document in that pay application which went from New Frontier to CPL and CPL forwarded the 
documents to ECWA.   
 
 
Kind Regards,  
 
Sheila Marie Halloran, CIA, CCSA 
New Frontier Excavating and Paving, Inc. 
(o) 716.226.4298 
(c ) 716.536.4065 
sheilahalloran66@gmail.com  
 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: <sheilahalloran66@gmail.com> 
Date: Wed, Dec 11, 2019 at 1:06 PM 
Subject: CPL-004 MBE Utilization Part D 
To: James Hunt <JHunt@cplteam.com> 
Cc: Rick Zydel <rick.newfrontier@roadrunner.com> 
 

James, 

  



2

Attached are documents for CPL-004 MBE Utilization.  Documents attached to this e-mail include: 

  

 CPL-004 MBE Part B C and D breakdown – a breakdown of invoice number, date and amount submitted with 
each part 

 CPL-004 Part D Utilization Signed – the contract form 
 CPL – 004 MBE Utilization Letter 12-11-19 – A letter to Ms. Lester highlighting the main drivers of not attaining 

10.9% utilization 
 Part D Tripi Invoices – a copy of invoice from Tripi 

  

Please let me know if you need any additional information.  If we do not correspond before the end of the year, may you 
have a very Merry Holiday and Happy New Year.  

  

Kind Regards, 
 
Sheila Marie Halloran, CIA, CCSA 

New Frontier Excavating and Paving, Inc.  

(o) 716.226.4298 
(c) 716.536.4065 
sheilahalloran66@gmail.com  

  

  

  

Sent from Mail for Windows 10 

  

 

 
Confidentiality Notice: This electronic mail transmission is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential 
information belonging to the sender which is protected by the attorney-client privilege/or otherwise. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified 
that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and delete the original message. Thank you for your cooperation. 



F:\JRS Transfer Folder April 2019\Forms\Final Payment Info\Final Payment Application Checklist-REV1.docx 

Erie County Water Authority  

Final Payment Application 

         CHECK LIST: Items to Accompany Final Payment Application 

1. Blue Authorization Form 
 

2. Statement by Consultant, if applicable, certifying that all work was performed in general 
conformance to plans and specifications and recommend that Final Payment be made. If 
no Consultant, ECWA Engineering should recommend the Final Payment be made. 

 
3. Final Payment Application.  The Amount Certified for Final Payment must be written on 

the Blue Authorization Form. 

Insurance & Bond Requirements 

4. Evidence that Insurance is in effect for two years. This is usually evident on the 
Certificates of Insurance that are issued. 
 

5. Certification that Performance Bond is in effect for two years and Payment Bond is in 
effect for one year. 

Release & AIA Forms 

6. Form 507 Release by Corporation 
 

7. AIA G706, Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims 
 

8. AIA G706A, Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens 
 

9. AIA G707, Consent of Surety to Final Payment 

EEO Requirements 

10. M/WBE Utilization Report – Part D 
 

11. Final Certified Payrolls 

DISTRIBUTION: 

To Accounts Payable  
▪ After the Final Payment Application has been approved by the ECWA Board of 

Commissioners, a PDF copy can be emailed to accountspayable@ECWA.org 
 

To ECWA Engineering  
▪ A hard copy of the entire Final Payment Application should be placed in the files. 
▪ A PDF copy of the Final Payment Application should be saved to the appropriate 

project folder on the network. 
 
EEO: 

▪ M/WBE Part D 
▪ Certified Payrolls 

  




